MEMBERSHIP
Senate
Male
Female
House
Male
Female
Total
Male
Female
PARTY AFFILIATION
Senate
Democrat
Republican
House
Democrat
Republican
Total
Democrat
Republican
BIRTHPLACE
Senate
Alabama
District of Columbia
Illinois
Iowa
Louisiana
Maryland
Massachusetts
New Jersey
New York
Pennsylvania
South Carolina
Texas
Virginia
Other Countries
House
Alabama
California
Colorado
District of Columbia
Delaware
Florida
Georgia
Illinois
Indiana
Kentucky
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Missouri
New Jersey
New York
Ohio
Pennsylvania
Tennessee
Texas
Virginia
Wisconsin
Not Reported
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Number
47

33

14

141

79

62

188
112
76
Number
47

34

13

141
102
39

188
136
52
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Percent

70
30

56
44

60
40

Percent

72
28

72
28

72
28

Percent
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Other Countries
Total
Alabama
California
Colorado
District of Columbia
Delaware
Florida
Georgia
Illinois
Indiana
Iowa
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Missouri
New Jersey
New York
Ohio
Pennsylvania
South Carolina
Tennessee
Texas
Virginia
Wisconsin
Not Reported
Other Countries
MARITAL STATUS
Senate
Single
Married
House
Single
Married
Total
Single
Married
AGE
Senate
35-49
50-64
65+
House
20-34
35-49
50-64
65+
Total
20-34
35-49
50-64
65+

MILITARY SERVICE
Senate
U.S. Army
U.S. Air Force
U.S. Navy

*Percentages may not total 100 due to rounding
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Number
47
11
35
141
46
89
188
57
124
Number
47
16
20
11
141
7
47
55
30
188
7
63
75
41

Number
47

3

2

2

7

1
2
1
9
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
45
2
1
1
2
4
2
6
1
1
1
3
1
1
6

ercent
23
74

33
63

30
66

Percent

34
43
23

5

33
39
21

4
34
40
22

Percent

6
4
4

2/2/26



House

Total

MD Air National Guard

U.S. Army Reserve
None

U.S. Army

U.S. Army Reserve
U.S. Marine Corps
U.S. Coast Guard
None

U.S. Army
U.S. Air Force
U.S. Navy

MD Air National Guard

U.S. Army Reserve
U.S. Marine Corps
U.S. Coast Guard
None

RELIGION

Senate

House

Total

RACE
Senate

House

Total

Protestant
Catholic

Other Christian
Jewish

Not Reported

Protestant
Catholic

Other Christian
Jewish

Other

Not Reported

Protestant
Catholic

Other Christian
Jewish

Other

Not Reported

Caucasian
African-American
Asian

Caucasian
African-American
Asian

Other

Caucasian
African-American
Asian

Other

EDUCATION

Senate

House

Associate's Degree
High School
Bachelors Degree
Masters Degree
Ph.D.

M.D.

J.D.

Associate's Degree

Number
47
11
10
9

8

9
141
18
21
25
11
5
55
188
29
31
34
19
5
64

Number
47
30
16
1
141
85
48
7

1
188
115
64
8

1

Number
47
3

2
14
13
1

1
12
141
9

2 High School
2 Bachelors Degree
81 Masters Degree
Ph.D.
4 M.D.
1 J.D.
1 Total
2 Associate's Degree
91 High School
Bachelors Degree
5 Masters Degree
1 Ph.D.
1 M.D.
1 J.D.
1
1 EMPLOYMENT
2 Senate
89 Accountant
Agriculture
Percent Attorney
Business Executive/Manager
23 Business Non-Manager
21 Business Owner
19 Consultant/Professional/Nonprofit
17 Engineer/Scientist/Architect
19 Full-time Legislator
Government Employee: Local
13 Government Employee: State
15 Medical
18 Real Estate
8 Retired
4 House
39 Agriculture
Attorney
15 Business Executive/Manager
16 Business Non-Manager
18 Business Owner
10 Communication/Arts
3 Consultant/Professional/Nonprofit
34 Educator: k-12
Educator: College
Percent Engineer/Scientist/Architect
Full-time Legislator
64 Government Employee: Local
34 Government Employee: State
2 Medical
Real Estate
60 Retired
34 Total
5 Accountant
1 Agriculture
Attorney
61 Business Executive/Manager
34 Business Non-Manager
4 Business Owner
1 Communication/Arts
Consultant/Professional/Nonprofit
Percent Educator: k-12
Educator: College
6 Engineer/Scientist/Architect
4 Full-time Legislator
30 Government Employee: Local
28 Government Employee: State
2 Medical
2 Real Estate
26 Retired
6

*Percentages may not total 100 due to rounding
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2
32
188
12
16
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51
8

3
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11

10
28
27
5
1
23

6
9
28
27
4
2
23

Percent

4
4
23
11
2
13
11
4
13
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