

# Membership Profile

## Maryland General Assembly

Library and Information Services, Department of Legislative Services

410-946-5400/5410 301-970-5400/5410 1-800-492-7122

MEMBERSHIP	Number	Percent	Total	Other Countries	10	7	
					188	188	
Senate	47			Alabama	2	1	
	Male	33	70	California	3	2	
	Female	14	30	Colorado	1	1	
House	141			District of Columbia	16	9	
	Male	79	56	Delaware	1	1	
	Female	62	44	Florida	1	1	
Total	188			Georgia	1	1	
	Male	112	60	Illinois	3	2	
	Female	76	40	Indiana	1	1	
PARTY AFFILIATION	Number	Percent		Iowa	1	1	
Senate	47			Kentucky	1	1	
	Democrat	34	72	Louisiana	1	1	
	Republican	13	28	Maryland	84	45	
House	141			Massachusetts	4	2	
	Democrat	102	72	Michigan	2	1	
	Republican	39	28	Missouri	1	1	
Total	188			New Jersey	4	2	
	Democrat	136	72	New York	8	4	
	Republican	52	28	Ohio	3	2	
BIRTHPLACE	Number	Percent	Pennsylvania	11	6		
Senate	47		South Carolina	1	1		
	Alabama	1	2	Tennessee	2	1	
	District of Columbia	5	11	Texas	2	1	
	Illinois	1	2	Virginia	6	3	
	Iowa	1	2	Wisconsin	1	1	
	Louisiana	1	2	Not Reported	2	1	
	Maryland	24	51	Other Countries	12	6	
	Massachusetts	1	2	MARITAL STATUS	Number	Percent	
	New Jersey	2	4	Senate	47		
	New York	2	4		Single	11	23
	Pennsylvania	3	6		Married	35	74
	South Carolina	1	2	House	141		
	Texas	1	2		Single	46	33
	Virginia	1	2		Married	89	63
	Other Countries	2	4	Total	188		
House	141				Single	57	30
	Alabama	1	1		Married	124	66
	California	3	2	Senate	47		
	Colorado	1	1		35-49	16	34
	District of Columbia	11	8		50-64	20	43
	Delaware	1	1		65+	11	23
	Florida	1	1	House	141		
	Georgia	1	1		20-34	7	5
	Illinois	2	1		35-49	47	33
	Indiana	1	1		50-64	55	39
	Kentucky	1	1		65+	30	21
	Maryland	60	43	Total	188		
	Massachusetts	3	2		20-34	7	4
	Michigan	2	1		35-49	63	34
	Missouri	1	1		50-64	75	40
	New Jersey	2	1		65+	41	22
	New York	6	4	MILITARY SERVICE	Number	Percent	
	Ohio	3	2	Senate	47		
	Pennsylvania	8	6		U.S. Army	3	6
	Tennessee	2	1		U.S. Air Force	2	4
	Texas	1	1		U.S. Navy	2	4
	Virginia	5	4				
	Wisconsin	1	1				
	Not Reported	2	1				

\*Percentages may not total 100 due to rounding

2/2/26

MD Air National Guard	1	2	High School	14	10
U.S. Army Reserve	1	2	Bachelors Degree	39	28
None	38	81	Masters Degree	38	27
House	141		Ph.D.	7	5
U.S. Army	6	4	M.D.	2	1
U.S. Army Reserve	1	1	J.D.	32	23
U.S. Marine Corps	2	1	Total		188
U.S. Coast Guard	3	2	Associate's Degree	12	6
None	129	91	High School	16	9
Total	188		Bachelors Degree	53	28
U.S. Army	9	5	Masters Degree	51	27
U.S. Air Force	2	1	Ph.D.	8	4
U.S. Navy	2	1	M.D.	3	2
MD Air National Guard	1	1	J.D.	44	23
U.S. Army Reserve	2	1	<b>EMPLOYMENT</b>		
U.S. Marine Corps	2	1	Senate	<u>Number</u>	<u>Percent</u>
U.S. Coast Guard	3	2	Accountant	47	
None	167	89	Agriculture	2	4
<b>RELIGION</b>	<u>Number</u>	<u>Percent</u>	Attorney	2	4
Senate	47		Business Executive/Manager	11	23
Protestant	11	23	Business Non-Manager	5	11
Catholic	10	21	Business Owner	1	2
Other Christian	9	19	Consultant/Professional/Nonprofit	6	13
Jewish	8	17	Engineer/Scientist/Architect	5	11
Not Reported	9	19	Full-time Legislator	2	4
House	141		Government Employee: Local	6	13
Protestant	18	13	Government Employee: State	2	4
Catholic	21	15	Medical	1	2
Other Christian	25	18	Real Estate	1	2
Jewish	11	8	Retired	2	4
Other	5	4	House	141	
Not Reported	55	39	Agriculture	1	1
Total	188		Attorney	25	18
Protestant	29	15	Business Executive/Manager	16	11
Catholic	31	16	Business Non-Manager	1	1
Other Christian	34	18	Business Owner	16	11
Jewish	19	10	Communication/Arts	9	6
Other	5	3	Consultant/Professional/Nonprofit	20	14
Not Reported	64	34	Educator: k-12	2	1
<b>RACE</b>	<u>Number</u>	<u>Percent</u>	Educator: College	6	4
Senate	47		Engineer/Scientist/Architect	2	1
Caucasian	30	64	Full-time Legislator	18	13
African-American	16	34	Government Employee: Local	11	8
Asian	1	2	Government Employee: State	3	2
House	141		Medical	3	2
Caucasian	85	60	Real Estate	5	4
African-American	48	34	Retired	3	2
Asian	7	5	Total	188	
Other	1	1	Accountant	2	1
Total	188		Agriculture	3	2
Caucasian	115	61	Attorney	36	19
African-American	64	34	Business Executive/Manager	21	11
Asian	8	4	Business Non-Manager	2	1
Other	1	1	Business Owner	22	12
<b>EDUCATION</b>	<u>Number</u>	<u>Percent</u>	Communication/Arts	9	5
Senate	47		Consultant/Professional/Nonprofit	25	13
Associate's Degree	3	6	Educator: k-12	2	1
High School	2	4	Educator: College	6	3
Bachelors Degree	14	30	Engineer/Scientist/Architect	4	2
Masters Degree	13	28	Full-time Legislator	24	13
Ph.D.	1	2	Government Employee: Local	13	7
M.D.	1	2	Government Employee: State	4	2
J.D.	12	26	Medical	4	2
House	141		Real Estate	6	3
Associate's Degree	9	6	Retired	5	3

\*Percentages may not total 100 due to rounding